
Office of Workforce Development

District PDL Email Phone Number
District 1 Kari Shoberg kari_shoberg@dot.ca.gov 707-441-3981
District 2 Michelle Millette michelle_millette@dot.ca.gov 530-229-0517
District 3 Gary Arnold gary_arnold@dot.ca.gov 530-741-4004
District 4 Erik Alm erik_alm@dot.ca.gov 510-286-6053
District 5 Brandy Rider brandy_rider@dot.ca.gov 805-549-3970
District 6 Paul-Albert Marquez paul-albert_marquez@dot.ca.gov 559-445-5867
District 7 Melissa Joshi melissa_joshi@dot.ca.gov 213-897-1347
District 8 Milele Robertson milele_robertson@dot.ca.gov 909-383-4473
District 9 Rick Franz rick_franz@dot.ca.gov 760-872-5203
District 10 Christina Dart christina_dart@dot.ca.gov 209-948-7077
District 11 Carlena Darrieulat carlena_darrieulat@dot.ca.gov 619-220-7345
District 12 Romeo Estrella romeo_estrella@dot.ca.gov 949-724-2255

HQ
Environmental Julia McGrew julia_mcgrew@dot.ca.gov 916-654-6362
Traffic Operations Rex Cluff rex_cluff@dot.ca.gov 916-651-9059
Local Assistance Lori Kempley lori_Kempley@dot.ca.gov 916-651-6548
Aeronautics Colette Armao colette_armao@dot.ca.gov 916-654-5346
Mass Trans Brian Travis brian_travis@dot.ca.gov 916-654-9842
Research & Innovation Lynette Bell lynette_bell@dot.ca.gov 916-654-7654
Trans. System Info Jahangir Kashkooli jahangir_kashkooli@dot.ca.gov 916-653-2575
Transportation Planning Renee Larsen renee_larsen@dot.ca.gov 916-653-3280
Rail Jennifer Hinrichsen jennifer_hinrichsen@dot.ca.gov 916-657-5306
Programming Lori Bodhiprasart lori_bodhiprasart@dot.ca.gov 916-651-6896
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